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24.2

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 24-43

24. CONTRACT TARIFFS
CoNTRACT No. 04-018

DESCRIPTION: Contract for Self-Healing Network Service
(SHNS) OC3 and GeoMax Service

CONTRACT AVAILABILITY:  Effective from September 22, 2004 through
October 22, 2004

CONTRACT

EFFECTIVE DATE: September 22, 2004

CONTRACT

EXPIRATION DATE: 60-Months from date Service is Activated
AVAILABLE MSAS: Phase | and Phase 11, as defined in Section 23

This contract tariff is for one new Self-Healing Network Service (SHNS) OC3
and one GeoMax Service purchased under a 60-month term plan at rates set
forth below. Monthly rates for the entire 60-months will be frozen from
Company-initiated rate changes.

Total Rates for both the SHNS OC3 and GeoMax:

* Monthly Recurring Rates $44,894.60 (1)

» Nonrecurring Rates 5,000.00 (1)

The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract
Offer:

» SHNS OC3 must consist of 4 Nodes and 38 miles maximum ©
» GeoMax System must consist of 4 Nodes and 17 miles maximum
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the

expiration of the term plan then Termination Liability and Waiver Charges
(TLA) as set forth in Sections 7 and 15, preceding, will apply.

(Filed under Transmittal No. 222.)
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24. CONTRACT TARIFFS
24.2 CoNTRACT No. 04-029

DESCRIPTION: Contract for Two New DS3s, One Equipped with a (N)
Self-Healing Alternate Route Protection (SHARP)
Feature

CONTRACT AVAILABILITY:  Effective from December 10, 2004 through
February 10, 2005

CONTRACT

EFFeCTIVE DATE: December 10, 2004
CONTRACT

EXPIRATION DATE: 36-Months

AVAILABLE MSAS: MSA:s identified in Section 23

This contract tariff is for two new DS3 Circuits, one equipped with a Self-
Healing Alternate Route Protection (SHARP) Feature purchased on a 36-month
Pricing Plan at rates set forth below. Monthly rates for the entire 36-months will
be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes.

Total Rates for both the DS3’s and one SHARP:

* Monthly Recurring Rates $2,675.00

* Nonrecurring Rates 313.26

The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract
Offer:

* Must consist of 2 new DS3 Circuits, one equipped with SHARP

» Service must be in the following Colorado State MSA Wire Center: Boulder
- Main, BLDRCOMA.

When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the
expiration of the term plan then Termination Liability and Waiver Charges
(TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. (N)

(Filed under Transmittal No. 222.)
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24. CONTRACT TARIFFS
24.2 CoNTRACT No. 04-030

DESCRIPTION: Contract for Three New DS3s, All Equipped with (N)
the Self-Healing Alternate Route Protection
(SHARP) Feature

CONTRACT AVAILABILITY:  Effective from December 10, 2004 through
January 10, 2005

CONTRACT

EFFeCTIVE DATE: December 10, 2004
CONTRACT

EXPIRATION DATE: 36-Months

AVAILABLE MSAS: MSA:s identified in Section 23

This contract tariff is for three new DS3 Circuits, all equipped with Self-Healing
Alternate Route Protection (SHARP), purchased on a 36-month Pricing Plan at
rates set forth below. In addition this contract includes one Central Office
Multiplexer, 5 miles of Interoffice Transport on one DS3 and 6 miles of
Interoffice Transport on another DS3 and one of the DS3 Circuits has SHARP
Plus. Monthly rates for the entire 36-months will be frozen from Company-
initiated rate changes.

Total rates for three new DS3s and all rate elements mentioned above:
* Monthly Recurring Rates $6,886.44
» Nonrecurring Rates 1,139.75

The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract
Offer:

* Must consist of 3 new DS3 Circuits, and all rate elements mentioned above

» Service must be in the following Nebraska MSA Wire Centers: Omaha -
Center, OMAHNECE and Omaha, OMAHNE90.

When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the
expiration of the term plan then Termination Liability and Waiver Charges
(TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. (N)

(Filed under Transmittal No. 222.)
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24. CONTRACT TARIFFS
24.2 CONTRACT No. 04-031
DESCRIPTION: Contract for the Renewal of 14 DS1 Circuits (N)

CONTRACT AVAILABILITY:  Effective from December 10, 2004 through
February 10, 2005

CONTRACT

EFFeCTIVE DATE: December 10, 2004
CONTRACT

EXPIRATION DATE: 36-Months

AVAILABLE MSAS: MSA:s identified in Section 23

This contract tariff is for the renewal of 14 DS1 Circuits purchased on a 36-
month Pricing Plan at rates set forth below. Monthly rates for the entire 36-
months will be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes.

Total Monthly Rates for Renewal of 14 DS1 Circuits:

* Monthly Recurring Rates $5,076.05

The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract
Offer:

e Must consist of 14 DS1 Circuits

e All DS1 Circuits must be located within the Arizona MSA Wire Center:
Phoenix North, PHNXAZNO.

When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the
expiration of the term plan then Termination Liability and Waiver Charges
(TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. (N)

(Filed under Transmittal No. 222.)
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24.2

24. CONTRACT TARIFFS
CoNTRACT No. 04-032

DESCRIPTION: Contract for Two New Self-Healing Network
Service (SHNS) OC48 Systems and Two New
Synchronous Service Transport (SST) OC12
Circuits

CONTRACT AVAILABILITY:  Effective from December 10, 2004 through
January 10, 2005

CONTRACT

EFFeCTIVE DATE: December 10, 2004
CONTRACT

EXPIRATION DATE: 36-Months

AVAILABLE MSAS: MSA:s identified in Section 23

This Contract Tariff is for two new Self-Healing Network Service (SHNS)
OC48 Systems and two new Synchronous Service Transport (SST) OC12
Circuits purchased on a 36-month Pricing Plan. The monthly rates for the
associated Nodes and Interoffice Transport shall receive a 15% discount off of
the 36-month rates. All other rate elements and nonrecurring charges will be
billed at the 36-month rates as set forth in Section 17, preceding. Monthly rates
for the entire 36-months will be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes.

Exception: SHNS and SST Ports are billed on a monthly basis and not available
under a Pricing Plan. As a result, these rate elements will be billed at the
recurring port rates in effect at the time the port is installed as set forth in
Section 17, preceding.

The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract
Offer:

* One SHNS OC48 System must be in Seattle, WA and the other SHNS OC48
System must be in Denver, CO

* One SST OC12 Circuit must be in Minneapolis, MN and the other SST OC12
Circuit must be in Phoenix, AZ

When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the
expiration of the term plan then Termination Liability and Waiver Charges
(TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply.

(Filed under Transmittal No. 222.)

(N)

(N)
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24. CONTRACT TARIFFS
24.2 CoNTRACT No. 04-033

DESCRIPTION: Contract for Renewal of Two DS3 Circuits (N)
equipped with the Self-Healing Alternate Route
Protection (SHARP) Feature and SHARP Plus

CONTRACT AVAILABILITY:  Effective from December 10, 2004 through
January 10, 2005

CONTRACT

EFFeCTIVE DATE: December 10, 2004
CONTRACT

EXPIRATION DATE: 60-Months

AVAILABLE MSAS: MSA:s identified in Section 23

This contract tariff is for the renewal of two DS3 Circuits equipped with the
Self-Healing Alternate Route Protection (SHARP) Feature and SHARP Plus
purchased on a 60-month Pricing Plan at rates set forth below. Monthly rates
for the entire 60-months will be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes.

Total rates for renewal of two DS3s equipped with SHARP and SHARP Plus:
» Monthly Recurring Rates $6,400.00

The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract
Offer:

* Must be the renewal of two DS3 Circuits equipped with SHARP and SHARP
Plus, currently ending a 60-month Pricing Plan

» Service must be in the following Nebraska MSA Wire Centers: Omaha -
Girard, OMAHNE78 and Omaha - Douglas, OMAHNENW.

When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the
expiration of the term plan then Termination Liability and Waiver Charges
(TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. (N)

(Filed under Transmittal No. 222.)
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